# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Mackin	05/13/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BioCardia, Inc.	
Street Address:	384 Oyster Point Blvd., #5	
City:	South San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6408203

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)588-6172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-588-6171

Email: susancrockett@crockett-crockett.com
Correspondent Name: CROCKETT & CROCKETT, P.C.

Address Line 1: 26020 ACERO
Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213/111

Michelle Campero

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=213-111\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0498

500610597

X40.00

#### EXHIBIT B

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Dr. Robert Mackin, an individual having a principal place of business at 77 West Forest Drive, Suite 205, Flagstaff, Arizona 86001("Mackin"), hereby assigns to BioCardia, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 384 Oyster Point Blvd., Unit 5, South San Francisco, CA 94080 ("BioCardia"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions which are the subject matter of the patents and patent application listed below, any and all application for Letters Patents or Inventor's Certificates which have heretofore or may hereafter be filed on said inventions in any country or countries, and any and all Letter Patents and Inventor's Certificates which may be granted on any such patent application, including all extensions, continuations, divisions, reissues and renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by BioCardia, for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Mackin had this assignment not been made:

AND, Mackin covenants that he has not and will not execute any instrument or take any action contrary to this assignment, nor encumber the title of BioCardia in, to and under said inventions, patents, patent application, Letters Patents and Inventor's Certificates, and that Mackin has the right to execute this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mackin hereby executes this Assignment as of this

\_\_\_day of May, 2008.

Dr Robert Mackin

 U.S. 6,193,763 issued February 27, 2001 for Apparatus and Method for Contemporaneous Treatment And Fluoroscopic Mapping of Body Tissue

2. U.S. 6,408,203 issued June 18, 2002 for Apparatus and Method for Contemporaneous Treatment And Fluoroscopic Mapping of Body Tissue

PATENT REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0499

**RECORDED: 08/01/2008**